| 253
~.. UNOFFICIAL CORE23!,

- 2000-09-11 10:58:43%
{ock County Recorder 23.50

Recording Requested by { Retern To: /I I //// ’ I/ I/ /” /// I/
GROZCO EDUARDO
1800 N 33rd Avenue, STONE PARK IL 60165 %

90724 5330415

L RE

Release Of Mortgage

WHEREAS the indcoteaness secured by the mortgage described below has been fully paid

and satisfied, the undzrsigned owner and holder of the debt does hereby release and discharge the mortgage.

Original Mortgagee: MCA MURTFAGE CORPORATION

Original Mortgagor: EDUARDG-ORGZ5E, MARIA G. HERNANDEZ

Recorded in Cook County, IlNlinois, on $2/03/97 as Instrument # 97909197

Tax ID; 15-04-107-040

Date of martgage: 10/30/97 Amount of martgage:$159101.00 Address: 1800 N 33rd Avenue, Stone Park, Il 80165

LOT 26 IN BLOCK 8 IN H.0. STONE AND COMPAM, 'S 'WORLD'S FAIR ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP

39 NORTH, RANGE 72 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAI ERIDIAN, LYING NGRTH AND SOUTH GF INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 10262959 IN.CO0K COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

NOW THEREFORE, the recorder or clerk of said countyis liereby instructed to record this instrument and to
cancel, release, and discharge the mortgage in accordance with-the regulation of said state and county.
Dated: 082212000

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

FKA Norwest Mo

By: — " l'ow C"/t{”f —

K.E. PAlmeH ' \ Attest: Diane Cardoza
Vice Pxpsidént ' Assistant Secretary

State of California

~ County of Santa Clara 7

On 08/22/2000, before me, the Undersigned.  Notary Piblic for s3id County and Stite” personally appeared © St
K.E. Paimer, Jr., persanally known to me to be the person that} executed the foregoing instrument, and

acknowledged that he is Vice President of Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.,

and that he executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a resolution of

its board of direanch execution was done as the free act and deed of Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc..

ZOsssy ‘
{ IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIMIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

A
Notary: Kim Gor'nan 2 %
My Commission Expires 01-11-02 - / KIM GORMAN ‘ %
& : m@fgemw. 1169006
. ; , PUBLIC -
Prepared by: E. N. Harrison b SANTA cumggb',':%"“" -

5 My Comm. Exgires JAN, 1
.
IflllllllIlllllllllllllllll.'ﬂlll//’.

AN
Peelle Management Corporation, P.0. Box 1710, Campbell CA 95009 {408)866-6868 Zer,

LN# 5330415 P.LF.. 08/07/00
FINAL RECON.IL 90724 1.60 1 08/22/00 02:15:57 12-031 IL Cook 307:73 2




