.

T~

o | 204493
- ~ I_ CQRQB a3 D0t Page 1 of 4
’i#MMMOFFICIA

. 1999-03-03 10:12:47
.,,-X‘NHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: Cock County Recorder o1.50
1111
Attention: Document Control
6115 Camp Bowie Boulevard  sonues

Fort Worth, Texas 76116

G I T SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

t

'.\':';

(NOTICE THIS GLEORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOUR SECURITY INTEREST IN THE
PROPERTY BECC#nNG SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PRIORITY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME
OTHER OR LATER SECUTITY INSTRUMENT.

THIS AGREEMENT, made as ¢ the.22nd day of January, 1999, by RUSSELL STEVENS, JR.
AND GINA L. STEVENS, owner (f the land hereinafter described and hereinafter referred to as
‘Owner,” and AMAXIMIS LENDING, LIMTED PARTNERSHIP, present owner and holder of the
mortgage and note hereinafter describec. zrd hereinafter referred to as ‘Mortgagee”,

WITINESSETH
THAT WHEREAS, Owner did execute a mortgiaoz. dated MAY 21, 1998 to MORTGAGE
LENDERS ASSOCIATION, INC. as mortgagee, covering.

SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED KERZTO

510 SOUTH 5" AVENUE
DES PLAINES, IL 60016

which has a street address of

to secure a note in the sum of $ 17,250.00, dated MAY 21, 1998, which mortgage was recorded
as Instrument No. 98658430 , on JULY 28, 1998, in the Official Records oi.szid county;
assigned to AMAXIMIS LENDING LIMTED PARTNERSHIP, assignment was recorded as
Instrument No. 98658431: and .

WHEREAS, Owner has executed, or is about to execute, a security instrument (mortgage or deed
of trust), hereinafter “Security Instrument,” and note in the sum not to exceed $159,101.00 in favor
of FIRST HOME MORTGAGE CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as “‘Lender”, payable with
interest upon the terms and conditions described therein, which Security Instrument is to be
recorded concurrently herewith: and

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT - MORTGAGE PAGE 1




UROFFICIAL Ccﬁa\qumqgs

_.,W'HEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining said loan that said Security Instrument shall

unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge upon the land hereinbefore described,
prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage first above mentioned; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the Security Instrument securing the
same is a lien or charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien or charge
of the mortgage first above mentioned and provided that Mortgagee will specifically and
unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage first above mentioned to the lien or
charge of the Security Instrument in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is to the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner:
and Mortgagee is willing that the Security Instrument securing the same shall, when recorded,
constitute a licn or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or
charge of the riortgage first above mentioned.

NOW THEREFOUPE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and
other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby
acknowledged, and in-oruer to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby |,
declared, understood ana ~greed as follows:

(1) That said Security Instruinent securing said Note in favor of Lender, and any renewals or
extensions thereof, shall urconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the
property therein described, prior’ and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage ‘first
above mentioned. .

(2) That Lender would not make its l»an' above described without this subordination
agreement. :

(3) That this Agreement shall be the whole and only 2greement between the parties hereto with
regard to the subordination of the lien or charge ©f the mortgage first above mentioned to -
the lien or charge of the Security Instrument in favor ci"the Lender above referred to and
shall supercede and cancel, but only insofar as would offec{ the priority between the deeds
of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination
including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained.in the mortgage first above
mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another deed
or deeds of trust or to another mortgage or mortgages.

Mortgagee declares, agrees and acknowledges that

(a) He consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the note and Security Instrurient in favor
of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or
escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of
Lender’s loan;

(b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or
duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will, see to the application of such proceeds by
the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use
of such proceeds for purposes other than those provided for in such agreement or
agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or in part;

(c) He intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or
charge of the mortgage first above mentioned in favor of the lien or charge upon said land

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT — MORTGAGE PAGE 2




UROFFICIAL cWy 9200093

o of the Security Instrument in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in
reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination,
specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof,
specific monetary and other obligations are being made and will be entered into which
would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment
and subordination; and

(d) An endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage first above
mentioned that said mortgage has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or
charge of the Security Instrument in favor of Lender above referred to. _

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION, WHICH ALLOWS THE
PERSON QOBL!GATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN, A PORTION OF
WHICH MAY 22 EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

IT IS RECOMMEMDZD THAT, PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT,
THE-PARTIES CONS/LT WITH THEIR ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQ=-, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day first above '
written.

Mortgagee: Owner/ Borrower:
AMAXIMIS LENDING, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ‘
By: AMAXIMIS COMPANY, L.L.C., Generat.Partner /’(”
/
| Z?ELL STEVENS
f/?/.UC

N’A L. STEVENS

STATE OF TEXAS STATE OF /..:L

COUNTY OF TARRANT COUNTY OF COoIC

On / ~ 254G 7 , before me, the undersigned, On 1/ J./}/‘]C) . before me, the
a Notary Public in and for said State, personally undersrc"ed, a Notary Public in and for said
appeared Michele Moses, personally known to me, a State, peraora'ly aﬂpeared

Mortgage Officer of Amaximis Lending, L. L. C., a “"C ro

Texas limited liability company, on behalf of said ﬂ Q/u
limited liability company, and the limited liability Wa JALATS

company acknowledged this instrument as General personally known to mz.{ar proved to me on
Partner of AMAXIMIS LENDING, LIMITED PART- the basis of satisfactory-2vidence) to be the
NERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership. person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed

to the within instrument and acknowledged
that he/shefthey executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. . -
Pkl it V Wu%f[y/
(Signature of Notary) . p '(Signatlfe of Nétary)
o _ Foom  VICKI COLEMAN o _
My commission expires. | 47 3 NOTARY PUBLIC My commlssloﬁ E‘.X%I'ES‘
; | STATE OF TEXAS Y RO i,
# My Comm. Exp. (:7-06-2002 _:.‘: E;éﬁtﬁ‘/{fﬁ[p@m%?
¥ oMo A fagr o s ANY
SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT — MORTGAGE oY Cooy SSion & State o Hingis T
! "‘:"5 - L ;’ y




o 'UNOFFICIAL GOPY o193

o o LEGAL DESCRIPTION RIDER

Qu.#; 09—18-403-032) b

THE NORTH 100 FEET OF LOT 1 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 50 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 38 IN DES
- PLAINES MANOR, TRACT NO. 3, IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
- RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF

RECORDED JULY 18, 1911 AS DOCUMENT NO. 4795942, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FHMC #913001 (7/96)

i RS




